<u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in <u>Regular Session</u> on Monday, August 27, 2018 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

PUBLIC HEARING - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Monday, August 27, 2018 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211, on the following:

- T.P. Ordinance No. 18-36- An ordinance adding an addendum to Section L-AI of T.P. Ordinance No. 09-II- Authorizing an increase of Waste Connection's service fees by \$0.50 per month
- T.P. Ordinance No. 18-42- An ordinance amending Chapter 20-Tangipahoa Parish Roads, Bridges, and Drainage regulations on various street and road requirements and allowing those requirements to become codified
- T.P. Ordinance No. 18-43- An ordinance placing 25 MPH speed limit signs and Slow Watch for Children Signs on Tanglewood Drive in District No. 6 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- T.P. Ordinance No. 18-44- An ordinance placing 15 MPH speed limit signs and Slow Watch for Children signs on Midway Road in District No. 4 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- T.P. Ordinance No. 18-45- An ordinance to place a moratorium on residential developments exceeding 50 individual parcels
- T.P. Ordinance No. 18-46- An ordinance to grant approval of a new dirt pit greater than five acres for Warner Trucking, Inc. at 24172 Hwy. 40, Loranger, LA 70446 in District No. 2 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 25 Surface Mining Operations- Article II Dirt Pits and Ponds- Section 25-33 Special Regulations- Item (c)
- T.P. Ordinance No. 18-47- An ordinance amending the boundaries of Hospital Service District No. 1 of the Parish of Tangipahoa, State of Louisiana and providing for other matters therewith
- T.P. Ordinance No. 18-48- An ordinance amending Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances, Chapter 18- Section 18.4.2 (Litter)
- T.P. Ordinance No. 18-50- An ordinance to grant a variance to ordinance 97-25- Adoption of State sanitary code for Ruby Wilson at 62081 Sawdust Road, Roseland, Louisiana 70456

T.P. Ordinance No. 18-51- An ordinance to grant a variance to ordinance 16-18- for David Ridder at 12130 and 12134 Highway 1064, Tickfaw, Louisiana

Tangipahoa Parish Council
Tangipahoa Parish Government Building
206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422
Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing
August 27, 2018

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

ADOPTION OF MINUTES - Special meeting dated July 30, 2018 and regular meeting dated August 13, 2018

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- I. Change Order No. I- Cell I3 Construction at the Tangipahoa Parish Landfill
- 2. July Monthly Budget Report

REGULAR BUSINESS

- 3. Presentation by Public Service Commissioner Erik Skrmetta
- 4. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-36- An ordinance adding an addendum to Section L-AI of T.P. Ordinance No. 09-II- Authorizing an increase of Waste Connection's service fees by \$0.50 per month
- 5. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-42- An ordinance amending Chapter 20-Tangipahoa Parish Roads, Bridges, and Drainage regulations on various street and road requirements and allowing those requirements to become codified
- 6. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-43- An ordinance placing 25 MPH speed limit signs and Slow Watch for Children Signs on Tanglewood Drive in District No. 6 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20
- 7. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-44- An ordinance placing 15 MPH speed limit signs and Slow Watch for Children signs on Midway Road in District No. 4 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- Article I, in General-Section 20
- 8. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-45- An ordinance to place a moratorium on residential developments exceeding 50 individual parcels
- 9. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-46- An ordinance to grant approval of a new dirt pit greater than five acres for Warner Trucking, Inc. at 24172 Hwy. 40, Loranger, LA 70446 in District No. 2 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 25 Surface Mining Operations- Article II Dirt Pits and Ponds- Section 25-33 Special Regulations- Item (c)

- 10. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-47- An ordinance amending the boundaries of Hospital Service District No. 1 of the Parish of Tangipahoa, State of Louisiana and providing for other matters therewith
- II. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-48- An ordinance amending Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances, Chapter 18- Section 18.4.2 (Litter)
- 12. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-50- An ordinance to grant a variance to ordinance 97-25- Adoption of State sanitary code for Ruby Wilson at 62081 Sawdust Road, Roseland, Louisiana 70456
- 13. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-51-An ordinance to grant a variance to ordinance 16-18- for David Ridder at 12130 and 12134 Highway 1064, Tickfaw, Louisiana
- 14. Approval of Cooperative Endeavor Agreement- Drainage District No. I and Tangipahoa Parish Government for Engineering Services

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

15. Khasma Nu Khad, LLC

DBA Big Boss Travel Plaza #4

13154 Highway 442

Tickfaw, Louisiana 70466

Class B, Class A/B

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

ADJOURN

Kristen Pecararo Clerk of Council Daily Star

Please Publish August 23, 2018

Posted @ T.P. Courthouse Annex August 23, 2018

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact <u>Kristen Pecararo</u> at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.